User's Manual
GT15-RS2T4-9P
GT15-RS2T4-25P
Thank you for purchasing the GOT1000 Series.
GT15 RS-422 CONVERSION UNIT
Prior to use, please read both this manual and detailed
manual thoroughly to fully understand the product.
MODEL GT15-RS2T4-U

Detailed Manual
Manual name Manual Number
(Type code)
GT15 User's Manual
(Option)
SH-080528ENG
(1D7M23)
GOT1000 Series Connection Manual
(Option)
SH-080532ENG
(1D7M26)
Relevant Manuals
CAUTION
CAUTION
CAUTION
1. Overview
conversion unitThis User's Manual describes the GT15 RS-422
conversion unit (hereafter abbreviated to the RS-422
conversion unit).
The RS-422 conversion unit is a unit installed to the RS-232
interface of the GOT to make RS-232/RS-422 conversion to
enable RS-422 communication.
There are the following RS-422 conversion unit types.
Refer to the GT15 User's Manual for the applicable GOT.
Use the GT15-RS2T4-25P when converting the GOT-A900
series into the GOT1000 series.
Use the GT15-RS2T4-9P when newly using the GOT1000
series.
2. Specifications
The performance specifications of the RS-422 conversion unit
are indicated below.
For the general specifications of the RS-422 conversion unit,
refer to the GT15 User's Manual.
Product
name Model name Description
RS-422
conversion
unit
GT15-RS2T4-9P RS-422 side connector, 9 pins
GT15-RS2T4-25P
RS-422 side connector, 25 pins
(for conversion of GOT-A900
series into GOT1000 series)
Item GT15-RS2T4-9P GT15-RS2T4-25P
RS-322
connector
D-sub 9 pins (female)
DDK make
(17LE-13090-27
(D41))
D-sub 9 pins (female)
DDK make
(17LE-13090-27
(D41))
RS-422
connector
D-sub 9 pins (female)
DDK make
(17LE-13090-27
(D2AC))
D-sub 25 pins (female)
DDK make
(17LE-13250-27
(D3AC))
3. Part Names and External Dimensions
(1) GT15-RS2T4-9P
Unit: mm (inch)
(2) GT15-RS2T4-25P
Unit: mm (inch)
No. Name Description
1) Communication connector
(RS-232 side)
For connecting the RS-232